# 257976

# .H \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| IDX Systems Corporation |          | 01/09/2001     | CORPORATION: VERMONT |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Channelhealth Incorporated |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 25 Green Mountain Drive    |  |
| City:           | South Burlington           |  |
| State/Country:  | VERMONT                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 05403                      |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE      |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2579765 | PHYSICIAN HOMEBASE |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 32974.00.0029-R. HARRIS |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Patricia O'Donoghue     |  |
| Signature:              | /Patricia O'Donoghue/   |  |
| Date:                   | 08/13/2010              |  |
| TRADEMARK               |                         |  |

900169384 REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0975

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0976

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, '2000, by IDX Systems Corporation, a Vermont corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal business address is 1400 Shelburne Road, South Burlington, Vermont 05403 and Channelhealth Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal business address is 25 Green Mountain Drive, South Burlington, Vermont 05403.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the service marks and trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes from Assignor, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications for the Marks worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks. Furthermore, the Assignor agrees to execute any further instruments necessary to transfer the registrations or applications relating to the Marks or to otherwise consummate the assignment and transfer contemplated by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

IDX Systems Corporation

Name: Robert W. Baker, Jr.

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

Channelhealth Incorporated

# **EXHIBIT A**

**Trademark** 

Registration/Serial No.

PHYSICIAN HOMEBASE

75/833,416